2
2

3
Q

2
2

E

4
Q

2
2

E

Non-subscription revenue
Subscription revenue
YoY (RHL)

(RMBmn)

24 Oct 2022

PLEASE READ THE ANALYST CERTIFICATION AND IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES ON LAST PAGE   4

Social entertainment business (56.8% of 2022E total revenue)

Social entertainment business entered mature development stage and faced
intensifying competitions. We forecast social entertainment revenue to decrease
by 20.3% YoY to RMB15.8bn in 2022E. TME will focus on developing innovative
initiatives including audio live streaming and overseas expansion to drive growth
of the social entertainment business. We expect social entertainment revenue to
grow 0.5/1.0% YoY to RMB15.8/16.0bn in 2023/2024E.

Figure 7: TME: social entertainment revenue

Source: Company data, CMBIGM estimates

Figure 8: TME: social ent. revenue (quarter)

Source: Company data, CMBIGM estimates

Operating efficiency and sensitivity analysis

On the margin side, we estimate overall GPM to improve from 30.0% in 2022E to
31.2/32.0% in 2023/2024E, driven by more rational music licensing costs and more
prudent investment in audio content. TME will also improve its operating efficiency.
We forecast selling and marketing expenses ratio to drop from 8.6% in 2021 to
4.7/4.9/4.9% in 2022/2023/2024E. Overall, we see TME’s Non-IFRS net margin to
rise from 13.3% in 2021 to 15.7/15.9/17.3% in 2022/2023/2024E.

Figure 9: TME: margin trend

Source: Company data, CMBIGM estimates

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

0

5

10

15

20

25

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E

Social entertainment services and others

YoY (RHL)

(RMBbn)

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

1
Q

1
9

2
Q

1
9

3
Q

1
9

4
Q

1
9

1
Q

2
0

2
Q

2
0

3
Q

2
0

4
Q

2
0

1
Q

2
1

2
Q

2
1

3
Q

2
1

4
Q

2
1

1
Q

2
2

2
Q

2
2

3
Q

2
2

E

4
Q

2
2

E

Social entertainment services and others YoY (RHL)

(RMBmn)

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022E 2023E 2024E

GPM OPM Non-GAAP NPM

24 Oct 2022

PLEASE READ THE ANALYST CERTIFICATION AND IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES ON LAST PAGE   5

We conduct sensitivity analysis to gauge TME’s total revenue growth sensitivity to